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[llumina v. Columbia

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(1), Petitioner Illumina, Inc. (“Illumina™)

hereby timely files its objections to the admissibility of evidence submitted with

Patent Owner’s Sur-reply on February 5, 2019.

Exhibit Number and
Description

Objections

Ex. 2140 — Transcript
for the Deposition of
Dr. Romesberg, Feb. 1,
2019, in IPR2018-
00291, -00318, -00322,
-00385, and -00797

Incomplete, Relevance, Misleading (FRE 106, 401, 403):

The following excerpts cited in Columbia’s Sur-reply
provide an incomplete version of Dr. Romesberg’s
testimony, and the excerpts, when taken in isolation, are
misleading in the manner in which they are used:

o 34:4-35:2

e 39:16-39:25

e 39:16-40:24

o 41:22-42:14

o 73:24-25

e 94:10-15

o 128:5-13

o 128:25-130:24
e 130:8-22

o 134:1-136:23
o 146:3-147:24
o 148:11-149:17
o 152:8-25

e 160:20-161:5
e 166:25-169:13
o 173:2-6

o 176:20-22

o 178:19-24

e 184:10-185:6
e 186:13-187:7
e 188:16-189:10
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing ILLUMINA
OBJECTIONS TO ADMISSIBILITY OF COLUMBIA EVIDENCE
SERVED WITH COLUMBIA’S SUR-REPLY is being served on February 7,
2019, via e-mail, pursuant to agreement of the parties, to counsel for The Trustees

of Columbia University in the City of New York, at the addresses below:

John P. White John D. Murnane
jwhite@cooperdunham.com Robert S. Schwartz
Gary J. Gershik Zachary L. Garrett
ggershik@cooperdunham.com Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto

ColumbialPR@cooperdunham.com jmurnane@fchs.com
COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP rschwartz@fchs.com

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20t Floor zgarrett@fchs.com

New York, NY 10112 1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

Justin J. Oliver
Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto
joliver@fchs.com
975 F Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

Dated: _February 7, 2019 By: _ /Kerry Taylor/
Kerry S. Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947
Attorney for Petitioner
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